8월주 5년21월 (少) Herrer - 1	5 82601	TRUST DEED	Vol.mg	.NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 875
THIS TRUST	DEED, made this 20TH L BROS. OIL CO., A PA	day of	APRIL	, 19.90., between
Grantor, WILLIA	M.P. BRANDSNESS			
SUITE A	VALLEV STATE DANK			, as Trustee, and
Beneficiary.	VALLEY STATE BANK			
A SWILLIAM SHE I I		VITNESSETH:	a standard and a standard and a standard a s	
i terrer er er	1947	n an	n de service (° 1997) Présente de la companya (° 1997)	Maria Maria (Caral), and a say
SEE AT	FACHED EXHIBIT 1 BY TH	HIS REFERENCE M	ADE A PART HERE	DF READ AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
SEE AT		이는 아파는 동안 것을 - 아내는 아파		DESCRIPTION OF A STREET
SEE AT	FACHED EXHIBIT 1 BY TH	이는 아파는 동안 것을 - 아내는 아파		DFM 12279
SEE AT		이는 아파는 동안 것을 - 아내는 아파		DEstabilité DEstabilité San destabilité San de

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sconer paid, to be due and payable OCTOBER 1, 1990 WITH RIGHIS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or To protect the secure in the secure of the secure of the secure of the maturity dates expressed therein, or

<u>_</u>

<u>c</u>

NEN

05

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lists therein, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
To complete or restore and property: in good condition and to commit on present and values, ordinances, regulations; or mants, conditions and restrictions altecting said property; if the beneficiary so mants, conditions and restrictions altecting said property; if the beneficiary so mants, conditions and restrictions altecting said property; if the beneficiary so mants, conditions and restrictions altecting said property; if the beneficiary so mants, conditions and restrictions altecting said property; if the beneficiary so mants, conditions and restrictions alterting was require and to pay for liling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made beneficiary may require and to pay for liling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made beneficiary may require and to pay tor liling same in the proper public office or offices, and well was not annound to the suit present to procue any such insurance on the buildings and such other harry and y procure any such insurance on the buildings and such other harry procure the said procues any such insurance on the buildings and property may procure the same at grantor's express. The amount of there of all we are and the order as beneficiary any procure the same at grantor's express. The amount prove and public differ and on the same at grantor's express.
To empty in surance the same at grantor's express. The amount of there of all we are and well with the other and there days print to the exprint and

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, benelicity shall have the right, it it is o elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and extorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by drantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to benelicitary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees both in the trial and appellate coble costs and expenses and attorney's lees secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instrument agrees, to time upon written request of bene-piciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of luit reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebiedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

rument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or franting any casement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allocing this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The legally entitled thereto, and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any delault by gantor herein of by a receiver to be any pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, entitle and such as the rest. 10. Upon any delault by gantor hereind, hereby, and in such ords a stat property or any part thereot, in its own runs us up or otherwise collect. the rents, issues and prolits, including those past use or otherwise collect. the rents, issues and prolits, including those past use or otherwise collect. the rents, issues and prolits, including those past use or otherwise collect. The rents, issues and prolits, including those past thereod, and in such order as bene-ments, and there is any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the foollection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compensation or release thereound or invalidate any act don-waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act don-pursuant, to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreent hereunder, time being of the secured hereby immediate the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortiged or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS

together with trusters and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14, Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and by law. 14, Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sake or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the pushes the ded of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grometry so sold, but without any covenant or warranly, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When frustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee the truste deed as their interest may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or aucces-sors to any frustee named herein or to any success trainer appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without convenance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and thries conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment, and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledded is notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which krantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party, unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an otto or savings and toan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company regon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real states or any agency thereat, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

9547

The grantor covenants and agrees to and wit					
Illy seized in fee simple of said described real prop	perty and	has a valid, un	encumbered title the	ereto	
Cherrich and General and Strategies and Annual Annua Annual Annua Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Annual Ann					
nd that he will warrant and forever defend the se	ame again	st all persons w	homsoever.		
ો પેટ્રાન્ટ્ર પુત્ર નાર્થ પાંચ પ્રાપ્ય નાર્ગ્યા કે તે પ્રાપ્ય નાર્ગ્યા પ્રાપ્ય ક્લાપ્ટ્ર પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ વાર્ટ્સ કે પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય નાર્ગ્સ કે ગામ કે પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય કે પ્રાપ્ય કે પ્રાપ્ય કે પ્રાપ્ય પ તે કે પ્રાપ્ય નાર્ગ્સ કે પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય નાર્ગ્સ કે પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય વ્યવસાય કે પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય પ્રાપ્ય ક	a san an An San Ang Ang	Carriel and an and a second and a An an	di serieta di producto di producto di Statuna di producto di producto di producto di Steveni gli stato di stato di stato di stato di stato di stato di Steveni gli stato di st		
(1) The second construction of the second s Second second seco	n an ang Taga projet ting Taga projet ting Taga pangang ting	an an an ann an Annaichean ann an 19 Annaichean 19 Annaichean Annaichean Annaichean 19 Annaichean Annaichean Annaichean	(1) Statistical Constraints and the second secon		
	1	Alega a casa a san san san san san san san san sa			
	an an an an an An an an Anna An an Anna Anna	gagi di Sanago Sanago Sanago di Sanago San Xango Sanago di Sanago			
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan rep (4)X XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ыкхмасты	SXOBBEX IHRODXOBBEXI	Konien aprima XX	sed are:	
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and bin bersonal representatives, successors and assigns. The term be ecured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular	neficiary sl n. In constr	uall mean the hold uing this deed and	er and owner, including	pledgee, of the contract	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor ha	1 A. 199	an ann an Romanna	ne day and year first	above written.	
MPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a policable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is	i) or (b) is g creditor	BATSELL BR	OS. OIL CO., A	PARTNERSHIP	
as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making requ		guired BY Juny K. Batell			
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or e f compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	quivaient.	/RIGHARD BY: Larus	R BATSELL	and a second second Second Second	
If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement apposite.)		LARRY	BATSELL		
STATE OF OREGON.	STATE	OF OREGON.	n an Anna an Anna Anna Anna Anna An Meann an Anna Anna Anna Anna An Anna Anna		
County of		ity of KLAMA	ТН) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on		trument was ackno	wledged before me on . R BATSELL AND L		
	as	PARTNERS			
	ot	DAISELL DR	OS. OIL CO., A	PARTNERHOIP	
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary	Fug J. Bro Public for Oregon	ford	21107	
(SEAL) My commission expires:	My com	mission expires:	1/12/92	(SEAL)	
(1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,	n alaster en la ja General II.	الرومين بالمراجعين مواجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع		III. 65	
un a la transmissione en la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la constru La construcción de la construcción d	ily when oblig	RECONVEYANCE ations have been paid.	х. так т	S . Bills	
	., Trustee	i de la presidente de la compañía d Compañía de la compañía de la compañí Compañía de la compañía de la compañí	na ang Kabupatén Kabu Kabupatén Kabupatén K		
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, wit estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance DATED: , 19.	nre directed, nces of inde hout warrai and docum	on payment to yo betedness secured nty, to the parties ents to	ou of any sums owing t by said trust deed (wh designated by the terr	o you under the terms of ich are delivered to you ns of said trust deed the	
			Beneficiary		
		L			
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secur	es, Both must	be delivered to the trus	tes for concellation before rec	onveyance will be made.	
	ISTA BEE	tater isir			
TRUST DEED			STATE OF OREG		
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB, CO., PORTLAND, ORE.				the within instrument ord on theday	
DATSELL DROS . OIL CO.,	alat toorat Tala afabba	· · · · ·	of	, 19,	
A PARTNERSHIP	SPACE RE		in book/reel/volur	M., and recorded ne No on	
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		2'S USE	page	. or as fee/file/instru-	
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR			ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of		
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO 11	n an an an an an Albert an Albert an Anna an Anna an Anna Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna Anna		County affixed.	. mana ana sear or	
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK	rossnands: T		(<u>1111</u>		
801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	12055	yean	NAME	TITLE	
NLAWAIN FALLS, UK 9/001	ale and a define	Anti:	By	Deputy	

ι.

9548

EXHIBIT 1

The Southerly 80 feet of Lots 3 and 4, Block 65, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; SAVE AND EXCEPT a strip of one foot in width off the Easterly end of said premises, heretofore conveyed by the Klamath Development Co., to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, for street purposes, by Deed recorded in Volume 46, page 155, Deed Records, Klamath County, Oregon.

Lots 5 and 6, Block 65, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

Beginning at 1/2" iron pin marking the Southwest corner of said Block 65; thence North 140.10 feet to a 1/2" iron pin; thence East 88.26 feet to a 1/2" iron pin; thence East 6.74 feet to a 1/2" iron pin; thence South 140.10 feet to a 1/2" iron pin; thence West 6.74 feet to a 1/2" iron pin; thence West 88.26 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809 029BC 00200 3809 029BC 00300

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

	Mountain Title Co. the <u>18th</u> day
Filed for record at requi	A.D., 19 90 at 2:43 o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. M90,
of <u>May</u>	A.D., 19 <u>50</u> at <u>2:45</u> ottoot of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>9546</u> .
	Freinn Richn , County Clerk
	By Quiline Mulendice
FEE \$18.00	